
Cummins Trap 2024 Weekly Report for Week 6 - Round 1 
June 17th 

Pairings: 1 vs 4  2 vs 3 
 

Team 1: Pigeon Pounders 
 

Score: 110.4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Matt C.  17 18.70 3.7 20.7 18.55 3.8 11 0  204 
  Mark F.  20 22.30 1.2 21.2 22.09 1.3 11 0  243 
  Pat L.  19 16.20 5.5 24.0 16.45 5.3 11 0  181 
  Nick T.  15 16.20 5.5 20.5 16.09 5.5 11 0  177 
  Justin Voegl  22 20.10 2.7 24.0 20.27 2.6 11 0  223 
 
 

Team 2: OPS 
 

Score: 75.0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jim Center   18.10 4.1  18.10 4.1 10 0  181 
  Mike Glaser   18.90 3.6  18.90 3.6 10 0  189 
  Jeff Krage   21.00 2.1  21.00 2.1 2 0  42 
  Phil Kramer   18.40 3.9  18.40 3.9 10 0  184 
  Pete Swenson   18.80 3.6  18.80 3.6 10 0  188 
  Rob Varholdt   19.00 3.5  19.00 3.5 6 0  114 
 
 

Team 3: No Namz 
 

Score: 108.0   
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Joel .  21   21.0 21.00 2.1 1 0  21 
  Kevin Deering   19.83 2.9  19.83 2.9 6 0  119 
  Harmon Harmon   11.50 8.8  11.50 8.8 2 0  23 
  Todd Johnson   20.67 2.3  20.67 2.3 6 0  124 
  Shay Olsen  19 14.90 6.4 24.0 15.27 6.1 11 0  168 
  Scott Sejlem  15 10.38 9.5 24.0 10.89 9.2 9 0  98 
  Eric Williams  17 10.20 9.7 24.0 10.82 9.2 11 0  119 
 



Cummins Trap 2024 Weekly Report for Week 6 - Round 1 
June 17th 

Pairings: 1 vs 4  2 vs 3 
 

Team 4: Wad Squad 
 

Score: 114.1 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Mark A  16 14.70 6.5 22.5 14.82 6.4 11 0  163 
  Cole D  23 19.20 3.4 24.0 19.55 3.1 11 0  215 
  Haley J  15 16.80 5.0 20.0 16.64 5.2 11 0  183 
  Steve O  21 20.30 2.6 23.6 20.36 2.5 11 0  224 
  Austin W  21 15.30 6.1 24.0 15.82 5.7 11 0  174 
 
 
Super Shooters: None 
  



Cummins Trap 2024 Weekly Report for Week 6 - Round 1 
June 17th 

Pairings: 1 vs 4  2 vs 3 
 
 



Cummins Trap 2024 Weekly Report for Week 6 – Round 2 
 

Position pairings: 4 vs 1  2 vs 3 
 

Team 1: Pigeon Pounders 
 

Score: 117.6      Total: 228 Points: 0 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Matt C.  21 18.55 3.8 24.0 18.75 3.7 12 0  225 
  Mark F.  24 22.09 1.3 24.0 22.25 1.2 12 0  267 
  Pat L.  19 16.45 5.3 24.0 16.67 5.1 12 0  200 
  Nick T.  19 16.09 5.5 24.0 16.33 5.4 12 0  196 
  Justin Voegl  19 20.27 2.6 21.6 20.17 2.7 12 0  242 
 
 

Team 2: OPS 
 

Score: 75.0      Total: 150 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jim Center   18.10 4.1  18.10 4.1 10 0  181 
  Mike Glaser   18.90 3.6  18.90 3.6 10 0  189 
  Jeff Krage   21.00 2.1  21.00 2.1 2 0  42 
  Phil Kramer   18.40 3.9  18.40 3.9 10 0  184 
  Pete Swenson   18.80 3.6  18.80 3.6 10 0  188 
  Rob Varholdt   19.00 3.5  19.00 3.5 6 0  114 
 
 

Team 3: No Namz 
 

Score: 103.4      Total: 211.4 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Joel .  17 21.00 2.1 19.1 19.00 3.5 2 0  38 
  Kevin Deering   19.83 2.9  19.83 2.9 6 0  119 
  Harmon Harmon   11.50 8.8  11.50 8.8 2 0  23 
  Todd Johnson   20.67 2.3  20.67 2.3 6 0  124 
  Shay Olsen  16 15.27 6.1 22.1 15.33 6.1 12 0  184 
  Scott Sejlem  14 10.89 9.2 23.2 11.20 9.0 10 0  112 
  Eric Williams  15 10.82 9.2 24.0 11.17 9.0 12 0  134 
 



Cummins Trap 2024 Weekly Report for Week 6 – Round 2 
 

Position pairings: 4 vs 1  2 vs 3 
 

Team 4: Wad Squad 
 

Score: 118.4      Total: 232.5 Points: 2 Total: 12 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Mark A  16 14.82 6.4 22.4 14.92 6.4 12 0  179 
  Cole D  23 19.55 3.1 24.0 19.83 2.9 12 0  238 
  Haley J  20 16.64 5.2 24.0 16.92 5.0 12 0  203 
  Steve O  23 20.36 2.5 24.0 20.58 2.4 12 0  247 
  Austin W  21 15.82 5.7 24.0 16.25 5.4 12 0  195 
 
 
Super Shooters: None 
  



Cummins Trap 2024 Weekly Report for Week 6 – Round 2 
 

Position pairings: 4 vs 1  2 vs 3 
 
Cummins Trap 2024 Team Standings through week 6 
 
Team 4 Wad Squad 12.0  1st Place Trap Winners 
Team 1 Pigeon Pounders 6.0 
Team 3 No Namz 4.0 
Team 2 OPS 2.0 
 



Cummins Trap 2024 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 6 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Mark F. 267 22.25 12 0 Pigeon Pounders  - High Gun Trap 
Steve O 247 20.58 12 0 Wad Squad 
Justin Voegl 242 20.17 12 0 Pigeon Pounders 
Cole D 238 19.83 12 0 Wad Squad 
Matt C. 225 18.75 12 0 Pigeon Pounders 
Haley J 203 16.92 12 0 Wad Squad 
Pat L. 200 16.67 12 0 Pigeon Pounders 
Nick T. 196 16.33 12 0 Pigeon Pounders 
Austin W 195 16.25 12 0 Wad Squad 
Mike Glaser 189 18.90 10 0 OPS 
Pete Swenson 188 18.80 10 0 OPS 
Shay Olsen 184 15.33 12 0 No Namz 
Phil Kramer 184 18.40 10 0 OPS 
Jim Center 181 18.10 10 0 OPS 
Mark A 179 14.92 12 0 Wad Squad 
Eric Williams 134 11.17 12 0 No Namz 
Todd Johnson 124 20.67 6 0 No Namz 
Kevin Deering 119 19.83 6 0 No Namz 
Rob Varholdt 114 19.00 6 0 OPS 
Scott Sejlem 112 11.20 10 0 No Namz 
Jeff Krage 42 21.00 2 0 OPS 
Joel . 38 19.00 2 0 No Namz 
Harmon Harmon 23 11.50 2 0 No Namz 
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